TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Defensive Driver Online Ltd.		l12/31/2010 l	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Defensive Driver Online, LLC	
Street Address:	12 Greenway Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 1450	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77046	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2519684	
Registration Number:	3014115	DEFENSIVE DRIVING. ANYTIME ANYWHERE.
Registration Number:	3010932	DEFENSIVEDRIVING.COM
Registration Number:	2727716	DEFENSIVEDRIVING.COM
Registration Number:	3014068	DEFENSIVEDRIVING.COM GOT A TICKET? JUST CLICK IT!
Registration Number:	2901548	GIVE YOUR TICKET THE FINGER
Registration Number:	2490566	GOT A TICKET? JUST CLICK IT!
Registration Number:	2881480	SALVATION FOR SPEED DEMONS
Registration Number:	3022080	WHEELS IN MOTION
Registration Number:	3030608	WHEELS IN MOTION
Registration Number:	3021935	WHEELS IN MOTION DEFENSIVEDRIVING.COM
Registration Number:	3098981	WHEELS IN MOTION DEFENSIVEDRIVING.COM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0257

900181211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1252

Email: ppaquet@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: P. Paquet/Locke Lord Bissell & Liddell

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street

Address Line 2: 2800 JPMorgan Chase Tower
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-3095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0013468-00072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Paquet
Signature:	/patricia paquet/
Date:	01/13/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Defensive Driver Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0258

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

DEFENSIVE DRIVER ONLINE, LTD. File Number: 12338210

Converting it to

Defensive Driver Online, LLC File Number: 801361856

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 12/28/2010

Effective: 12/31/2010



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/

Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10340 Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 347791780002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0259

RECORDED: 01/13/2011

Phone: (512) 463-5555

Prepared by: Debi Mojica